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02 Installation instruction
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1、 The ground surface where the gate is installed should be level;

2、The concrete grade >= C30 (For outdoor installation);

3、Concrete thickness>=200mm;

4、The ground must be frost-free and have good bearing capacity;

5、The turnstile must be grounded;

6、The power cord should be no less than RVV3*2.0;

7、When installing, make sure the body is horizontal and the turning bar is vertical.
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Buried wires according to wiring diagram ahead of time
(Note: This device only needs power cords. If other access control equipment is installed, wiring can be

done according to actual conditions.)

11
90

22
30

2200

nside the Shell

Movement Control Board Location

Card Reader Wiring Position
Card Reader Wiring Position

Card Reader Location
Card Reader Location

Ground Entry Line Position

Finished Floor Level

 Power Øwire(3 X Ø2.0mm). TCP/IP  wire  (8 core) fixed base plate card reader signal line



17

2200

13
00

Turnatile installation and fixation
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Wiring diagram


